SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL 11. GARDEN REACH ROAD, KOLKATA-700 043.

Website: www.rrcser.co.in

PROVISIONAL PANEL PART-11 INCLUDING REPLACEMENT AGAINST CEN NO.RRC 01/2019 (Level-1 Posts of 7th CPC Pay Matrix)

- 1. Based on the result of Computer Based Test(CBT) conducted by Railway Recruitment Boards(RRBs) and Physical Efficiency Test conducted from 17.01.2023 to 21.01.2023 at SERSA Stadium, Kharagpur for Non PWBD candidates by South Eastern Railway for the Level-1 Posts of 7th Central Pay Commission (CPC) against Centralized Employment Notice No.RRC-01/2019, the shortlisted candidates have been called for verification of Original documents and genuineness of candidature on the basis of merit from 13.02.2023 to 27.02.2023, 01.03.2023(absentees), 15.07.2023(2nd stage), 01.02.2024 & 02.02.2024(3rd Stage) and 30.09.2024 & 01.10.2024(4th stage). On completion of verification of original documents and genuineness of candidature and Medical examination, in compliance of all other procedure laid down by Railway Board, Railway Recruitment Cell, South Eastern Railway hereby declares the Provisional Panel Part-11 including replacement panels consisting of **08 (Non PwBD)** candidates.
- 2. Allotment of Posts, Division/Units shall be decided in due course and shall be subject to availability of vacancies, requisite Medical fitness, Option etc. Offer of appointment shall be dispatched by respective Divisions/Units.
- 3. Merit & Rank shall be declared at a later stage.
- 4. The results of some candidates those who are in merit list have not been declared due to non-receipt of Medical FIT certificates and also the cases which were not cleared at Document Verification stage. However, while publishing the panel their merit position was kept in view and once their cases are cleared they will be restored to their actual merit position.
- 5. While due care has been taken in preparing the result, RRC-South Eastern Railway reserves the right to make amendments to the provisionally declared panel at any subsequent stage. If any discrepancies or malpractices is noticed or brought to the notice of RRC at any stage. RRC-South Eastern Railway reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical/Printing mistakes and declare any candidate unsuccessful or delete the name of candidate from the notified panel.
- 6. The decision of RRC-South Eastern Railway in the matter shall be final.
- 7. This is only a Provisional Panel and NOT THE FINAL PANEL which does not confer upon the candidates any right for appointment in Railway Service.
- 8. RRC will not entertain any individual queries in this regard.

Dated: 26.12.2024.

Chairman (RRC) 26/12/24 South Eastern Railway

PROVISIONAL PART PANEL-11 OF SHORTLISTED
CANDIDATES INCLUDING REPLACEMENT AGAINST
CEN NO.RRC-01/2019 OF SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY
274191220377002
274191220231677
274192310303051
274192220208219
274193160010492
274194220060650
274194220312134
274194220337065

TOTAL = 08 (NON-PWBD) CANDIDATES

CHAIRMAN/RRC/SER